
Rank Bib Name Final GapLeader Rank Bib Name Final Gap GapLeader

Pro Women
1 2 Thomas Crimmins 7:58.17 1 75 Tegan Molloy 9:09.02

2 5 Graeme Mudd 7:59.12 0.95 0.95 2 415 Sarah Booth 9:13.06 4.04 4.04

3 15 Chris Panozzo 8:07.54 8.42 9.37 3 77 Lisa Mathison 9:14.92 1.86 5.90

4 58 Brad Kelly 8:08.32 0.78 10.15 4 80 Julia Boer 9:20.66 5.74 11.64

5 4 Tim Eaton 8:09.25 0.93 11.08 5 76 Kellie Weinert 9:24.84 4.18 15.82

6 20 Chris Kovarik 8:11.90 2.65 13.73 6 85 Rebecca Wyatt 9:30.13 5.29 21.11

7 54 Ryan Walsch 8:13.09 1.19 14.92 7 84 Jaclyn Schapel 9:32.76 2.63 23.74

8 24 Jackson Frew 8:15.58 2.49 17.41 8 83 Cara Paton 9:33.22 0.46 24.20

9 28 Michael Vanos 8:19.94 4.36 21.77 9 82 Brodie Chapman 9:35.14 1.92 26.12

10 21 Blake Nielsen 8:22.07 2.13 23.90 10 79 Sian A'hern 9:44.51 9.37 35.49

11 51 Blake Sutcliffe 8:25.80 3.73 27.63 11 86 Tracey Knight 9:57.81 13.30 48.79

12 17 Joel Willis 8:25.85 0.05 27.68 Under 19 Men
13 39 Anthony Elliott 8:27.51 1.66 29.34 1 91 Joshua Clark 8:28.96

14 9 Aiden Varley 8:28.96 1.45 30.79 2 117 Benjamin McIlroy 8:29.31 0.35 0.35

15 72 Ben Dengate 8:29.32 0.36 31.15 3 92 Baxter Maiwald 8:32.94 3.63 3.98

16 27 Joel Panozzo 8:29.99 0.67 31.82 4 102 Harry Bush 8:35.31 2.37 6.35

17 45 Ricky Lee 8:30.28 0.29 32.11 5 98 Jayden Kraft 8:40.03 4.72 11.07

18 46 David Ludenia 8:35.73 5.45 37.56 6 94 Duke Millington 8:41.07 1.04 12.11

19 53 Tim Wall 8:37.02 1.29 38.85 7 429 Cosi Hofman 8:41.42 0.35 12.46

20 44 Jed Jelly 8:38.17 1.15 40.00 8 110 Harry Donald 8:41.45 0.03 12.49

21 360 Matt Walker 8:39.51 1.34 41.34 9 106 Jeremy Armstrong 8:42.25 0.80 13.29

22 62 Dean Paine 8:39.95 0.44 41.78 10 93 Harry Parsons 8:46.23 3.98 17.27

23 29 Dylan Prohm 8:40.22 0.27 42.05 11 99 Jacob Mossner 8:46.56 0.33 17.60

24 60 Lachlan Paton 8:40.61 0.39 42.44 12 111 Nathan Gambi 8:54.14 7.58 25.18

25 49 Myles Potter 8:43.25 2.64 45.08 13 97 Matt Ellison 9:05.11 10.97 36.15

26 50 William Shaw 8:47.99 4.74 49.82 14 115 Sam Stockwell 9:06.72 1.61 37.76

27 48 Samuel O'Shea 8:48.19 0.20 50.02 15 116 Jonathan Gough 9:09.74 3.02 40.78

28 38 Chris Coombe 8:50.23 2.04 52.06 16 113 Tim Hughes 9:16.24 6.50 47.28

29 68 Daniel Chiarelli 8:51.07 0.84 52.90 17 103 Matt Stoddart 9:20.82 4.58 51.86

30 430 Ben Hardwick 8:51.89 0.82 53.72 18 112 Joe Hindmarsh 9:29.07 8.25 1:00.11

31 65 Kaine McCarroll 8:52.94 1.05 54.77 19 109 Thomas Coppel 9:53.43 24.36 1:24.47

32 6 Liam Panozzo 8:53.51 0.57 55.34 20 100 Aidan Wynn 9:58.94 5.51 1:29.98

33 47 Mark Ludenia 8:54.43 0.92 56.26 21 108 Marcus Cehun 10:04.91 5.97 1:35.95

34 63 Iain Morrison 8:58.48 4.05 1:00.31 22 114 Austin Mason 10:14.19 9.28 1:45.23

35 42 Kye Hore 9:00.67 2.19 1:02.50 Did not start

36 26 Gerard Lagana 9:03.51 2.84 1:05.34 95 Riley Horsman

37 64 Phillip Mitchell 9:05.52 2.01 1:07.35 107 Luke Butcher

38 43 Aaron Hunt 9:16.17 10.65 1:18.00 Under 19 Women
39 41 Michael Hanrahan 9:27.84 11.67 1:29.67

40 59 James Bashford 10:34.81 1:06.97 2:36.64 1 120 Ellie Smith 9:48.67

Did not finish 2 124 Cassie Voysey 10:08.29 19.62 19.62

69 Hjalmar Arnold 3 123 Rachel Weinert 10:16.88 8.59 28.21

Did not start 4 121 Kenzie Diver 10:23.07 6.19 34.40

1 Andrew Crimmins 5 122 Jess Sergo 10:38.88 15.81 50.21

7 Remy Morton 6 126 Ashleigh Weinert 10:58.76 19.88 1:10.09

10 David McMillan 7 125 Bethany Morris 11:16.21 17.45 1:27.54

22 Jake Newell

25 Jai Motherwell 1 411 Tash Bonney 10:31.40

37 Daniel Campbell 2 412 Amy Barwick 11:47.96 1:16.56 1:16.56

40 Taran Goiris Did not finish

55 Errol Willis 413 Val Chan

56 Michael Willis

57 Jack Wright 1 213 Adam Smithson 8:20.00

66 Ben Hartwig 2 251 Garreth Paton 8:26.98 6.98 6.98

67 Leonardo Gaggioli 3 210 Chris Martin 8:38.04 11.06 18.04

73 Matt Hardwick 4 214 Mathieu Taris 8:41.13 3.09 21.13

5 215 Ben Morrison 8:44.95 3.82 24.95

1 135 Ben Leslie 8:41.97 6 254 Scott Prendergast 8:45.02 0.07 25.02

2 131 Keiran Volk 8:47.22 5.25 5.25 7 245 Daniel Lyons 8:52.43 7.41 32.43

3 170 Matt Lawson 8:48.81 1.59 6.84 8 252 Brett Pople 8:53.43 1.00 33.43

4 159 Carl Dawson 8:53.28 4.47 11.31 9 212 David Sharp 8:54.59 1.16 34.59

5 161 Billy Hindmarsh 8:54.56 1.28 12.59 10 244 Michael Long 8:55.92 1.33 35.92

6 167 Jaydon Davis 8:56.92 2.36 14.95 11 237 Luke Greig 9:02.32 6.40 42.32

7 204 Tom Moesker 9:00.89 3.97 18.92 12 236 Sebastian Grant 9:04.87 2.55 44.87

8 197 Niall Woan 9:00.94 0.05 18.97 13 250 Craig Palmer 9:06.68 1.81 46.68

9 178 Mark Hayward 9:01.17 0.23 19.20 14 240 Chris Hughes 9:06.80 0.12 46.80

10 190 Justin Tapiolas 9:01.71 0.54 19.74 15 255 Aaron Pyle 9:07.75 0.95 47.75

11 185 Kieran Balbirnie 9:01.74 0.03 19.77 16 258 Joshua Ready 9:08.78 1.03 48.78

12 428 Levi Houssenloge 9:02.22 0.48 20.25 17 249 Javier Munoz Moltedo 9:09.28 0.50 49.28

13 206 Marcell Nunes 9:02.41 0.19 20.44 18 235 Alex Gorringe 9:13.89 4.61 53.89

14 151 Alex Cassilles 9:07.52 5.11 25.55 19 265 Hamish Wing 9:16.42 2.53 56.42

15 130 Jarrod Wynn 9:07.55 0.03 25.58 20 239 Thomas Harrison 9:17.28 0.86 57.28

16 132 Robbie Trotter 9:09.17 1.62 27.20 21 74 Brent Drautzki 9:17.58 0.30 57.58

17 152 Guillom Courville 9:14.01 4.84 32.04 22 238 Mark Hackett 9:30.37 12.79 1:10.37

18 163 Brad Simcox 9:17.31 3.30 35.34 23 247 Scott McMillan 9:30.89 0.52 1:10.89

19 162 James Taylor 9:20.03 2.72 38.06 24 225 Dean Connell 9:33.58 2.69 1:13.58

20 52 Nick Turnbull 9:22.54 2.51 40.57 25 257 Michael Raymond 9:34.16 0.58 1:14.16

21 164 Mitchell Hore 9:22.97 0.43 41.00 26 269 Matt Siggs 9:36.95 2.79 1:16.95

22 431 John Caden 9:24.56 1.59 42.59 27 232 Jeremy Edwards 9:39.83 2.88 1:19.83

23 191 Daniel Hua 9:24.96 0.40 42.99 28 233 Brendan Ferguson 9:47.46 7.63 1:27.46

24 134 Nathan Parsons 9:26.69 1.73 44.72 29 427 Jed Grindrod 9:50.90 3.44 1:30.90

25 202 Ryan Kyprianou 9:27.25 0.56 45.28 30 263 Daniel Stevens 9:51.19 0.29 1:31.19

26 133 Jerome Staelens 9:30.66 3.41 48.69 31 424 Ross Thomas 9:53.85 2.66 1:33.85

27 143 Tim Forsythe 9:30.78 0.12 48.81 32 264 Rob Wainwright 9:54.66 0.81 1:34.66

28 189 Ben Wright 9:34.78 4.00 52.81 33 256 Ashley Rangott 9:55.09 0.43 1:35.09

29 196 Sebastian Mueller 9:36.25 1.47 54.28 34 230 James Devery 9:55.35 0.26 1:35.35

30 158 Harry Creed 9:36.83 0.58 54.86 35= 227 Stu Crooks 10:05.18 9.83 1:45.18

31 194 Drew Hoffmann 9:41.14 4.31 59.17 35= 261 Kyle Sharp 10:05.18 9.83 1:45.18

32 148 Matthew Meakes 9:47.95 6.81 1:05.98 37 259 Luke Reddon 10:09.31 4.13 1:49.31

33 183 Casey Chase 9:48.24 0.29 1:06.27 38 218 Patrick Beer 10:09.58 0.27 1:49.58

34 200 Alex Presant 9:48.81 0.57 1:06.84 39 216 Simon French 10:24.86 15.28 2:04.86

35 141 Damien Lachlan 9:56.44 7.63 1:14.47 40 262 Adam Smith 10:32.43 7.57 2:12.43
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36 154 Cameron Dawson 9:56.46 0.02 1:14.49 41 242 Jeremy Ireland 10:37.26 4.83 2:17.26

37 140 Brendan Smith 10:00.59 4.13 1:18.62 42 119 Ben Horsman 10:52.80 15.54 2:32.80

38 150 Ashley Walters 10:03.35 2.76 1:21.38 43 179 Tony Lennon 11:10.66 17.86 2:50.66

39 169 Jayden Spicer 10:10.66 7.31 1:28.69 44 228 Amor Dagan 11:58.44 47.78 3:38.44

40 166 Andy Hallam 10:11.18 0.52 1:29.21 45 241 Derek Recio 18:17.36 6:18.92 9:57.36

41 172 Josh Hanrahan 10:14.90 3.72 1:32.93 Did not finish

42 171 Caleb Hanrahan 10:19.17 4.27 1:37.20 89 John Howes

43 192 Michael Ingle 10:19.85 0.68 1:37.88 220 Andrew Bartlett

44 266 Julian Cristiano 10:23.03 3.18 1:41.06 Did not start

45 182 Cameron Linstead 10:26.66 3.63 1:44.69 222 Michael Clarke

46 144 Terence Ross 10:27.61 0.95 1:45.64 223 James Collins

47 184 Nick Hinneberg 10:28.38 0.77 1:46.41 243 John Keely

48 168 Bailey Roberts 10:30.37 1.99 1:48.40 248 Graham Moriarty

49 177 Chris Blair 10:32.79 2.42 1:50.82 253 Adam Potts

50 198 Tim Beaver 10:38.74 5.95 1:56.77

51 145 Toby Kennedy 10:42.33 3.59 2:00.36 1 332 Matthew Dinham 8:29.16

52 156 Brendan Bond 11:09.27 26.94 2:27.30 2 358 Harrison Wellingham 8:38.24 9.08 9.08

53 421 Ryleigh Dean 11:11.59 2.32 2:29.62 3 310 Patrick Butler 8:43.81 5.57 14.65

54 174 Brody Marris 11:15.51 3.92 2:33.54 4 339 Duncan Ledger 8:47.54 3.73 18.38

55 181 Dylan Evans 11:40.19 24.68 2:58.22 5 316 Tom Hansen 8:48.45 0.91 19.29

56 422 James Oulianoff 13:10.46 1:30.27 4:28.49 6 311 Kye A'hern 8:50.94 2.49 21.78

Did not finish 7 335 Bryce Heathcote 8:57.77 6.83 28.61

199 Tryfan Hunter 8 365 James Findlay 9:01.49 3.72 32.33

Did not start 9 321 Isaac Ridley 9:02.89 1.40 33.73

136 Terry Gomba 10 331 Cameron Cubit 9:07.89 5.00 38.73

142 Jesse Smith 11 362 Tyson Wise 9:10.27 2.38 41.11

146 Madison Giles 12 313 Riley Lowe 9:13.45 3.18 44.29

147 Mathias Butcher 13 317 Aaron Gungl 9:15.13 1.68 45.97

157 Jack Parsons 14 338 Zac Ingram 9:19.56 4.43 50.40

434 Ryan Dawson 15 357 Harrison Ward 9:19.67 0.11 50.51

16 351 Nick Redwin 9:20.32 0.65 51.16

1 309 John Myssonski 8:51.79 17 315 Christopher Findlay 9:24.36 4.04 55.20

2 302 Daniel Segeri 8:56.25 4.46 4.46 18 318 Will De Jong 9:40.88 16.52 1:11.72

3 297 Michael Daly 8:58.70 2.45 6.91 19 361 Lachlan Wilson 9:46.99 6.11 1:17.83

4 299 Michael Chance 9:01.34 2.64 9.55 20 356 Adam Trevelyan 9:51.05 4.06 1:21.89

5 273 Craig Quinlivan 9:02.88 1.54 11.09 21 355 William Stockwell 9:55.04 3.99 1:25.88

6 272 Darren Willis 9:07.76 4.88 15.97 22 320 Mitchell Wynn 9:55.08 0.04 1:25.92

7 268 Chris Moore 9:08.01 0.25 16.22 23 340 Angus Lodge 9:57.00 1.92 1:27.84

8 90 Phillip Hannam 9:09.61 1.60 17.82 24 330 James Cowell 10:04.97 7.97 1:35.81

9 305 Jamie Howard 9:16.05 6.44 24.26 25 353 Angus Saunders 10:07.78 2.81 1:38.62

10 288 Marcus Hucker 9:20.46 4.41 28.67 26 349 Sebastian Playford 10:15.80 8.02 1:46.64

11 359 Leon Barclay 9:25.97 5.51 34.18 27 329 Sam Cooper 10:27.34 11.54 1:58.18

12 285 Scott Ginnane 9:26.87 0.90 35.08 28 326 Andrew Beer 10:30.00 2.66 2:00.84

13 275 Roger Derick 9:27.12 0.25 35.33 29 334 Jordan El-Youssef 10:47.38 17.38 2:18.22

14 271 Scott Michie 9:27.55 0.43 35.76 30 344 Oscar Mower 10:57.58 10.20 2:28.42

15 286 Michael Green 9:27.67 0.12 35.88 31 348 Joel Parnell 11:17.96 20.38 2:48.80

16 270 Tom Gilfedder 9:29.48 1.81 37.69 Did not start

17 289 Brett Barnes 9:33.06 3.58 41.27 314 Dylan Fraser

18 295 Shane Richens 9:35.72 2.66 43.93 319 Harry Alford

19 290 Adam Fernyhough 9:43.77 8.05 51.98 328 Jesse Cattanach

20 277 Geoffrey Weinert 9:47.84 4.07 56.05 333 Angus Durack

21 292 Paul Heaney 9:51.00 3.16 59.21 346 Thomas Murray

22 303 Wayne Price 9:51.53 0.53 59.74 350 Dan Quinlan

23 276 Bradley Sly 9:56.37 4.84 1:04.58

24 287 Arthur Lappas 10:10.49 14.12 1:18.70 1 369 Ethan Corney 8:51.50

25 278 Justin Farrell 10:12.16 1.67 1:20.37 2 406 John Reid 9:19.51 28.01 28.01

26 306 Brett Parsons 10:15.63 3.47 1:23.84 3 387 Troy Weinert 9:19.62 0.11 28.12

27 341 Anton Fourie 10:20.39 4.76 1:28.60 4 384 Luke Meier-Smith 9:26.41 6.79 34.91

28 308 Lachlan Granger 10:45.24 24.85 1:53.45 5 396 Tyson Richens 9:29.66 3.25 38.16

29 282 Mark Cordingley 10:45.49 0.25 1:53.70 6 399 Cody Man 9:37.10 7.44 45.60

30 284 John Miko 10:53.64 8.15 2:01.85 7 393 Lachlan Clarke 9:37.23 0.13 45.73

31 231 Jamie Potts 10:55.63 1.99 2:03.84 8 409 Pacey Stockton 9:39.61 2.38 48.11

32 296 Paul Hughes 11:03.46 7.83 2:11.67 9 378 Tom Heaney 9:40.62 1.01 49.12

33 129 Shane Wallis 11:29.61 26.15 2:37.82 10 376 Jake Loveday 9:43.86 3.24 52.36

34 304 Steven Agnew 11:59.97 30.36 3:08.18 11 370 Hayden Wittingslow 9:47.17 3.31 55.67

35 293 Keith Saunders 12:17.07 17.10 3:25.28 12 372 Cooper Lowe 9:48.95 1.78 57.45

36 280 Steven Quinlan 15:36.66 3:19.59 6:44.87 13 395 Nathan Cubit 9:49.90 0.95 58.40

Did not start 14 367 Liam Farrell 9:50.63 0.73 59.13

118 Solon Payne 15 408 Sam Sergo 9:50.98 0.35 59.48

274 Shannon McGann 16 377 Nicholas Heaney 9:52.37 1.39 1:00.87

281 Gregg Jowett 17 380 Jackson Connelly 9:53.98 1.61 1:02.48

283 Ian Wilson 18 405 Iggy Lyons 10:03.24 9.26 1:11.74

307 Roger Brennan 19 368 Noah Cornelius 10:08.85 5.61 1:17.35

20 374 Thomas Krpan 10:10.59 1.74 1:19.09

1 419 Liz Bennett 10:04.74 21 382 Samuel Cash 10:11.69 1.10 1:20.19

2 414 Mandy Davis 10:14.88 10.14 10.14 22 403 William Granger 10:14.10 2.41 1:22.60

3 417 Kellie Meehan 10:15.87 0.99 11.13 23 366 Angus Falconer 10:15.34 1.24 1:23.84

4 418 Jacqueline Beck 10:25.27 9.40 20.53 24 407 Bailey Rogers 10:16.90 1.56 1:25.40

5 88 Matina Howes 10:45.00 19.73 40.26 25 386 Remy Meier-Smith 10:18.48 1.58 1:26.98

6 420 Roxanne Butler 11:16.51 31.51 1:11.77 26 410 Wil Stockton 10:30.86 12.38 1:39.36

7 416 Belinda Farley 11:29.19 12.68 1:24.45 27 364 Macklin Shaw 10:54.89 24.03 2:03.39

8 432 Kate Lentfer 12:30.06 1:00.87 2:25.32 28 398 Ed Foster 10:55.63 0.74 2:04.13

Did not start 29 400 Douglas De Jong 11:01.47 5.84 2:09.97

1422 Lucinda Manhood 30 394 Ronan Burke 11:15.12 13.65 2:23.62

31 388 Joey Elliss 11:17.75 2.63 2:26.25

32 373 Austin Lowe 11:18.55 0.80 2:27.05

33 381 Joseph Connelly 11:19.36 0.81 2:27.86

34 404 William Ireland 11:21.40 2.04 2:29.90

35 385 Salvatore Aloisio 11:42.22 20.82 2:50.72

36 391 Andrew Mlejnek 12:35.80 53.58 3:44.30

37 128 Timothy Allsop 12:47.28 11.48 3:55.78

38 397 Lincoln Davis 13:21.09 33.81 4:29.59

39 371 Angus Price 19:05.58 5:44.49 10:14.08

Did not finish

389 Jake Barnhill

402 Joshua McCrystal

Did not start

375 Jayden Smith

Masters 2 Men

Masters Women

Under 17 Men

Under 15 Men


